hereof, the term “Lease,” as used in the Existing Lease, shall mean the Existing Lease, as amended by this Amendment.

2.    Tenth Additional Vivarium Premises. Effective as of November 1, 2022, Landlord hereby leases to Tenant and Tenant hereby leases from

Landlord, approximately five hundred forty seven (547) additional square feet of Rentable Area located in Room 143 in the Building’s Vivarium, as

shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Tenth Additional Vivarium Premises”), for use by Tenant in accordance with the Permitted Use and in

accordance with all other terms and conditions of the Lease.